ZA PRESBYTERIAN
Health Plan, Inc.

Presbyterian Senior Care (HMO) / (HMO-POS)
Presbyterian UltraFlex (HMO-POS)
Presbyterian Dual Plus (HMO D-SNP)
Formulary Quantity Limits
Effective September 1, 2025

The formulary may change at any time. You will receive notice when required.

For the most recent list of drugs, information on obtaining a coverage determination or
exception, or other questions, please contact the Presbyterian Customer Service Center.

Presbyterian Senior Care and
Presbyterian UltraFlex:

(505) 923-6060 October 1 - March 31:
1-800-797-5343 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven days a week
(TTY 711) (except holidays)

April 1 - September 30:
8 a.m. to 8 p.m., Monday - Friday
Presbyterian Dual Plus: (except holidays)

(505) 923-7675 ]
1-855-465-7737
(TTY 711) —

www.phs.org/Medicare

Learn more about Presbyterian’s Nondiscrimination Notice and Interpreter Services.

Based on a Model of Care review, Presbyterian Dual Plus (HMO D-SNP) has been approved by
the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) to operate a Special Needs Plan (SNP)
through 2025.

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 1


http://www.phs.org/Medicare
https://www.phs.org/nondiscrimination

Abacavir Sulfate

Abacavir Sulfate Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 30 ML Per 1 Day

Abacavir Sulfate Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Abiraterone Acetate

Abiraterone Acetate Oral Tablet 250 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Abiraterone Acetate Oral Tablet 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Abirtega

Abirtega

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine #2

Acetaminophen-Codeine #2

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine #4

Acetaminophen-Codeine #4

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine

Acetaminophen-Codeine Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 2



Actemra ACTPen

Actemra ACTPen

Quantity Limit

: 3.6 ML Per 28 Days

Actemra

Actemra Subcutaneous

Quantity Limit

: 3.6 ML Per 28 Days

Acyclovir

Acyclovir External Ointment Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
Adempas

Adempas Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Advair HFA

Advair HFA Quantity Limit: 12 GM Per 30 Days
Aimovig

Aimovig Quantity Limit: 1 ML Per 28 Days
Akeega

Akeega Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Alecensa

Alecensa Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page |3



Aliskiren Fumarate

Aliskiren Fumarate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Almotriptan Malate

Almotriptan Malate Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days
Alogliptin Benzoate
Alogliptin Benzoate Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alogliptin-metFORMIN HCl

Alogliptin-metFORMIN HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Alogliptin-Pioglitazone

Alogliptin-Pioglitazone

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alosetron HCI

Alosetron HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

ALPRAZolam

ALPRAZolam Oral Tablet 0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 1
MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

ALPRAZolam Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Alunbrig

Alunbrig Oral Tablet 180 MG, 90 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 4



Alunbrig

Alunbrig Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Alunbrig Oral Tablet Therapy Pack

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alyq

Alyq Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Ambrisentan

Ambrisentan Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 10 MG, 15 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 20 MG, 25 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Androderm

Androderm Transdermal Patch 24 Hour

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Anoro Ellipta

Anoro Ellipta Inhalation Aerosol Powder Breath
Activated 62.5-25 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page |5



Apokyn

Apokyn Subcutaneous Solution Cartridge

Quantity Limit

: 2 ML Per 1 Day

Apomorphine HCI

Apomorphine HCI Subcutaneous

Quantity Limit

: 2 ML Per 1 Day

Aprepitant

Aprepitant Oral Capsule 80 & 125 MG Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
ARIPiprazole

ARIPiprazole Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

ARIPiprazole Oral Tablet Dispersible

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Armodafinil

Armodafinil Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Arnuity Ellipta

Arnuity Ellipta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Asenapine Maleate

Asenapine Maleate Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER

Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 6



Atazanavir Sulfate

Atazanavir Sulfate Oral Capsule 150 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Atazanavir Sulfate Oral Capsule 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Atomoxetine HCI

Atomoxetine HCI

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Augtyro

Augtyro Oral Capsule 160 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Augtyro Oral Capsule 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo

Austedo Oral Tablet 12 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo Oral Tablet 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo XR

Austedo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
12 MG, 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
18 MG, 24 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
30 MG, 36 MG, 42 MG, 48 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo XR Patient Titration

Austedo XR Patient Titration Oral Tablet Extended
Release Therapy Pack 12 & 18 & 24 & 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 28 EA Per 180 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 7



Auvelity

Auvelity

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Avmapki Fakzynja Co-Pack

Avmapki Fakzynja Co-Pack

Quantity Limit

: 66 EA Per 8 Days

Avonex Pen

Avonex Pen Intramuscular Auto-Injector Kit

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Avonex Prefilled

Avonex Prefilled Intramuscular Prefilled Syringe
Kit

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Ayvakit

Ayvakit

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa

Balversa Oral Tablet 3 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa Oral Tablet 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Belsomra

Belsomra

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 8



Benlysta

Benlysta Subcutaneous Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days
Besremi

Besremi Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Bosentan

Bosentan Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Bosulif

Bosulif Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Bosulif Oral Tablet 400 MG, 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Braftovi

Braftovi Oral Capsule 50 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Braftovi Oral Capsule 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Breyna

Breyna Quantity Limit: 10.3 GM Per 30 Days
Brilinta

Brilinta Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Briviact

Briviact Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 20 ML Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page |9



Briviact

Briviact Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Brukinsa
Brukinsa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Budesonide-Formoterol Fumarate

Budesonide-Formoterol Fumarate

Quantity Limit

: 10.2 GM Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine HCI

Buprenorphine HCI Sublingual

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HC1

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI Sublingual Film
12-3 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI Sublingual Film
2-0.5 MG, 4-1 MG, 8-2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HC1 Sublingual
Tablet Sublingual

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

buPROPion HCI ER (XL)

buPROPion HCI ER (XL) Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 450 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine Oral Capsule 50-325-40
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 10



Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine Oral Tablet 50-325-40
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Cabometyx

Cabometyx Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Calquence

Calquence Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Caplyta

Caplyta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Celecoxib

Celecoxib Oral Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Chantix

Chantix Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 365 Days
Chantix Continuing Month Pak

Chantix Continuing Month Pak Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 11



chlordiazePOXIDE HCI

chlordiazePOXIDE HCIl

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Cinacalcet HC1

Cinacalcet HCI Oral Tablet 30 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Cinacalcet HCI Oral Tablet 90 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

cloBAZam

cloBAZam Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

clonazePAM

clonazePAM Oral Tablet 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

clonazePAM Oral Tablet Dispersible 0.125 MG,
0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

cloNIDine

cloNIDine Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
CloNIDine HC1

CloNIDine HCI Transdermal Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
Clorazepate Dipotassium

Clorazepate Dipotassium Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 12



Coartem

Coartem Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 30 Days
Cobenfy

Cobenfy Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Cobenfy Starter Pack

Cobenfy Starter Pack Quantity Limit: 112 EA Per 365 Days

Combivent Respimat

Combivent Respimat

Quantity Limit

: 8 GM Per 30 Days

Copiktra

Copiktra Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Cotellic

Cotellic Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days
Cyclobenzaprine HCI

Cyclobenzaprine HCI Oral Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
cycloSPORINE

cycloSPORINE Ophthalmic Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 13



Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dalfampridine ER

Dalfampridine ER Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Danziten

Danziten Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Darunavir

Darunavir Oral Tablet 600 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Darunavir Oral Tablet 800 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dasatinib

Dasatinib

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Daurismo

Daurismo Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Daurismo Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

DayVigo

DayVigo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Denavir

Denavir Quantity Limit: 5 GM Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 14



Descovy

Descovy

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Desvenlafaxine ER

Desvenlafaxine ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dexedrine

Dexedrine Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Dexmethylphenidate HC1

Dexmethylphenidate HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dexmethylphenidate HC1 ER

Dexmethylphenidate HCl1 ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 15



Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Oral Tablet 10 MG, 5 | Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

MG
diazePAM

diazePAM Oral Solution Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 1 Day

diazePAM Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Dificid

Dificid Oral Suspension Reconstituted Quantity Limit: 136 ML Per 30 Days

Dificid Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 30 Days
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate Nasal Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Donepezil HC1

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet Dispersible 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet Dispersible 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dovato

Dovato

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 16



Drizalma Sprinkle

Drizalma Sprinkle

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dronabinol

Dronabinol

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Droxidopa

Droxidopa Oral Capsule 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Droxidopa Oral Capsule 200 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

DULoxetine HCI

DULoxetine HCI Oral Capsule Delayed Release
Particles 20 MG, 30 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

DULoxetine HCI Oral Capsule Delayed Release
Particles 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Dupixent

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Auto-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe
100 MG/0.67ML

Quantity Limit

: 1.34 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe | Quantity Limit: 8§ ML Per 28 Days
200 MG/1.14ML, 300 MG/2ML

Duramorph
Duramorph Injection Solution 1 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 120 ML Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 17



Edurant

Edurant Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Efavirenz
Efavirenz Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Eliquis

Eliquis

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Eltrombopag Olamine

Eltrombopag Olamine Oral Packet 12.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Eltrombopag Olamine Oral Packet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Eltrombopag Olamine Oral Tablet 12.5 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Eltrombopag Olamine Oral Tablet 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 18



Emtricitab-Rilpivir-Tenofov DF

Emtricitab-Rilpivir-Tenofov DF

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Enbrel

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution 25 MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 25
MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 4.08 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution Reconstituted

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Endocet

Endocet Oral Tablet 10-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-
325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Endocet Oral Tablet 2.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Enoxaparin Sodium

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 100 Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 90 Days
MG/ML, 150 MG/ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 120 Quantity Limit: 24 ML Per 90 Days
MG/0.8ML, 80 MG/0.8ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 30 Quantity Limit: 9 ML Per 90 Days
MG/0.3ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 40 Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 90 Days
MG/0.4ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 60 Quantity Limit: 18 ML Per 90 Days

MG/0.6ML

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 19



Entecavir

Entecavir

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Entresto

Entresto Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

EPINEPHrine
EPINEPHTrine Injection Solution 0.3 MG/0.3ML Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days
EPINEPHrine Injection Solution Auto-Injector 0.15 | Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days
MG/0.3ML, 0.3 MG/0.3ML

Eprontia
Eprontia Quantity Limit: 16 ML Per 1 Day

Ergotamine-Caffeine

Ergotamine-Caffeine Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 30 Days
Erivedge

Erivedge Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Erleada

Erleada Oral Tablet 240 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Erleada Oral Tablet 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 20



Erlotinib HCI1

Erlotinib HCI Oral Tablet 100 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Erlotinib HCI Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Erzofri

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
117 MG/0.75ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.75 ML Per 28 Days

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
156 MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 28 Days

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
234 MG/1.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 1.5 ML Per 28 Days

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
351 MG/2.25ML

Quantity Limit

: 2.25 ML Per 28 Days

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
39 MG/0.25ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.25 ML Per 28 Days

Erzofri Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled Syringe
78 MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.5 ML Per 28 Days

Escitalopram Oxalate

Escitalopram Oxalate Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1.5 EA Per 1 Day

Escitalopram Oxalate Oral Tablet 20 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Esgic

Esgic Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Eslicarbazepine Acetate

Eslicarbazepine Acetate Oral Tablet 800 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 21



Esomeprazole Magnesium

Esomeprazole Magnesium Oral Capsule Delayed Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Release
Eszopiclone
Eszopiclone Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days
Etravirine
Etravirine Oral Tablet 100 MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Etravirine Oral Tablet 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Everolimus

Everolimus Oral Tablet 0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 0.75
MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Evotaz

Evotaz

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle

Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle 29G X 12MM Quantity Limit: 200 EA Per 30 Days
Fanapt
Fanapt Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 22



Farxiga

Farxiga Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Farydak

Farydak Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 42 Days
Febuxostat

Febuxostat Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

fentaNYL Citrate

fentaNYL Citrate Buccal Lozenge On A Handle
1200 MCG, 1600 MCG, 400 MCG, 600 MCG, 800
MCG

Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

fentaNYL

fentaNYL Transdermal Patch 72 Hour 100
MCG/HR, 12 MCG/HR, 25 MCG/HR, 50
MCG/HR, 75 MCG/HR

Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days

Fetzima

Fetzima

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Fetzima Titration

Fetzima Titration

Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 23



Fiasp

Fiasp Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp FlexTouch

Fiasp FlexTouch Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp PenkFill

Fiasp PenFill Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp PumpCart

Fiasp PumpCart Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Fintepla

Fintepla Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 1 Day
Firdapse

Firdapse Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Firmagon (240 MG Dose)

Firmagon (240 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 28 Days
Firmagon

Firmagon Subcutaneous Solution Reconstituted 80 | Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 28 Days
MG

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 24



Flurazepam HCI

Flurazepam HCI

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Forteo

Forteo Subcutaneous Solution 600 MCG/2.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 2.4 ML Per 28 Days

Forteo Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 2.4 ML Per 28 Days

Fotivda

Fotivda

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Frovatriptan Succinate

Frovatriptan Succinate

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Fruzaqla

Fruzagla Oral Capsule 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 28 Days

Fruzaqgla Oral Capsule 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Fycompa

Fycompa Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 16 MG, 24 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 8 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 25



Gavreto

Gavreto Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Genvoya

Genvoya Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Gilotrif

Gilotrif Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Glatopa

Glatopa Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 20
MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 1 Day

Glatopa Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 40 | Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 28 Days
MG/ML

Glimepiride
Glimepiride Oral Tablet 1 MG, 2 MG Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Glimepiride Oral Tablet 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE ER

glipiZIDE ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 2.5 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 26



glipiZIDE

glipiZIDE Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HC1

glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HCl

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Gomekli

Gomekli Oral Capsule 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Gomekli Oral Capsule 2 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Gomekli Oral Tablet Soluble

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Granisetron HCI

Granisetron HCI Oral Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
guanFACINE HCI ER
guanFACINE HCI ER Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 1 Day

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen Subcutaneous
Solution Pen-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 18 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 27



HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen Oral Tablet 10-
325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen

Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen Oral Tablet 7.5-200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

HYDROmorphone HC1

HYDROmorphone HCI Oral Tablet 2 MG, 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

HYDROmorphone HCI Oral Tablet 8 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Ibrance

Ibrance

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Iclusig

Iclusig Oral Tablet 10 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Iclusig Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Icosapent Ethyl

Icosapent Ethyl Oral Capsule 1 GM

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

IDHIFA

IDHIFA

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 28



Imatinib Mesylate

Imatinib Mesylate Oral

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica

Imbruvica Oral Capsule 140 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Capsule 70 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 7.2 ML Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Tablet 140 MG, 280 MG, 420 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Imkeldi

Imkeldi

Quantity Limit

: 10 ML Per 1 Day

Inlyta

Inlyta Oral Tablet 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Inlyta Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Inqovi

Inqovi Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 28 Days
Inrebic

Inrebic Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 29



Insulin Aspart FlexPen

Insulin Aspart FlexPen

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Aspart

Insulin Aspart Injection Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Insulin Aspart PenFill
Insulin Aspart PenFill Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspart

Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspart Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Insulin Glargine-yfgn
Insulin Glargine-yfgn Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Insulin Glargine-yfgn Subcutaneous Solution Pen- | Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Injector
Invega Hafyera
Invega Hafyera Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled | Quantity Limit: 3.5 ML Per 180 Days

Syringe 1092 MG/3.5ML

Invega Hafyera Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled
Syringe 1560 MG/SML

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 180 Days

Invokamet

Invokamet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 30



Invokamet XR

Invokamet XR Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Invokana

Invokana Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Isentress HD

Isentress HD

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Isentress

Isentress Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Isentress Oral Tablet Chewable

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Itovebi

Itovebi Oral Tablet 3 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Itovebi Oral Tablet 9 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Itraconazole

Itraconazole Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Ivabradine HCI1

Ivabradine HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Iwilfin

Iwilfin

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 31



Jakafi

Jakafi Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Janumet

Janumet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Janumet XR

Janumet XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
100-1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Janumet XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
50-1000 MG, 50-500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Januvia

Januvia

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Jaypirca

Jaypirca Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Jaypirca Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Juluca

Juluca

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Kalydeco

Kalydeco Oral Packet 25 MG, 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Kalydeco Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 32



Kerendia

Kerendia Oral Tablet 10 MG, 20 MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Kisqali (200 MG Dose)

Kisqali (200 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali (400 MG Dose)

Kisqali (400 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali (600 MG Dose)

Kisqali (600 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 200 Dose

Kisqali 200 Dose Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 400 Dose

Kisqali 400 Dose Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 600 Dose

Kisqali 600 Dose Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days

Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose)

Quantity Limit:

49 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 33



Kisqali Femara (400 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (400 MG Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 70 EA Per 28 Days

Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 91 EA Per 28 Days

Krazati

Krazati

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lacosamide

Lacosamide Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lansoprazole

Lansoprazole Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lapatinib Ditosylate

Lapatinib Ditosylate

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lazcluze

Lazcluze Oral Tablet 240 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lazcluze Oral Tablet 80 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lenalidomide

Lenalidomide

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 34



Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 35



Levemir

Levemir Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Levemir FlexPen
Levemir FlexPen Subcutaneous Solution Pen- Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Injector

Levemir FlexTouch

Levemir FlexTouch Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
L-Glutamine
L-Glutamine Oral Packet Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Libervant

Libervant Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Lidocaine

Lidocaine External Patch 5 % Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lidocaine HCI

Lidocaine HCI1 External Solution Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Lidocaine-Prilocaine

Lidocaine-Prilocaine External Cream Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 36



Linezolid

Linezolid Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Linzess
Linzess Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Livtencity

Livtencity

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Lonsurf

Lonsurf Oral Tablet 15-6.14 MG

Quantity Limit

: 100 EA Per 28 Days

Lonsurf Oral Tablet 20-8.19 MG

Quantity Limit

: 80 EA Per 28 Days

Lopinavir-Ritonavir

Lopinavir-Ritonavir Oral Tablet 200-50 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

LORazepam

LORazepam Oral Tablet 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

LORazepam Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lorbrena

Lorbrena Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 37



Lorbrena

Lorbrena Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lorcet

Lorcet Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Lorcet HD

Lorcet HD Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lorcet Plus

Lorcet Plus Oral Tablet 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lortab

Lortab Oral Tablet 10-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lubiprostone

Lubiprostone

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lumakras

Lumakras Oral Tablet 120 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Lumakras Oral Tablet 240 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lumakras Oral Tablet 320 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 38



Lurasidone HCI1

Lurasidone HCI Oral Tablet 120 MG, 20 MG, 40
MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lurasidone HCI Oral Tablet 80 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lybalvi
Lybalvi Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Lynparza
Lynparza Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 1 Day
Lynparza Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Maraviroc

Maraviroc Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Maraviroc Oral Tablet 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 39



Mavyret

Mavyret Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Mekinist

Mekinist Oral Tablet 0.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Mekinist Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Mektovi

Mektovi

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine ER

Mesalamine ER Oral Capsule Extended Release

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine ER Oral Capsule Extended Release 24
Hour

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine

Mesalamine Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine Oral Tablet Delayed Release 1.2 GM

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI ER

metFORMIN HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 500 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 750 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 40



metFORMIN HC1

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2.5 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 850 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Methadone HCI

Methadone HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Methadone HCI Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HCI ER (CD)

Methylphenidate HC1 ER (CD) Oral Capsule

Extended Release 10 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG,

50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HC1 ER (OSM)

Methylphenidate HC1 ER (OSM) Oral Tablet
Extended Release 18 MG, 27 MG, 54 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HC1 ER (OSM) Oral Tablet
Extended Release 36 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HC1 ER

Methylphenidate HC1 ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HC1 ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 18 MG, 27 MG, 54 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HC1 ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 36 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 41



Methylphenidate HCI

Methylphenidate HCI Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

miFEPRIStone

miFEPRIStone Oral Tablet 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Montelukast Sodium

Montelukast Sodium Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Montelukast Sodium Oral Tablet Chewable

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate (PF)

Morphine Sulfate (PF) Injection Solution 1 MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 120 ML Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate ER

Morphine Sulfate ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
100 MG, 200 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
15 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate

Morphine Sulfate Oral Solution 20 MG/5ML

Quantity Limit

: 30 ML Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 42



Mounjaro

Mounjaro Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Movantik

Movantik Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Multaq

Multaq Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Myrbetriq

Myrbetriq Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Naratriptan HCl

Naratriptan HCI Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days
Nayzilam

Nayzilam Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Nerlynx

Nerlynx Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Neupro

Neupro Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 43



Nicotrol NS

Nicotrol NS

Quantity Limit

: 720 ML Per 365 Days

Nilotinib HCI1

Nilotinib HCI Oral Capsule 150 MG, 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Nilotinib HCI Oral Capsule 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Ninlaro

Ninlaro Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 28 Days
Nitroglycerin

Nitroglycerin Rectal Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
NovoLIN 70/30

NovoLIN 70/30 Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen

NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Relion

NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Relion Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN 70/30 ReliOn

NovoLIN 70/30 ReliOn

Quantity Limit

: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 44



NovoLIN N

NovoLIN N Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN N FlexPen
NovoLIN N FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN N ReliOn

NovoLIN N ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R

NovoLIN R Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R FlexPen

NovoLIN R FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R ReliOn

NovoLIN R ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 45



NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn

NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLOG ReliOn

NovoLOG ReliOn Injection Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Nubeqa

Nubeqa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Nuedexta

Nuedexta Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Nuplazid

Nuplazid Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Nuplazid Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Odefsey

Odefsey Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Odomzo

Odomzo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 46



Ofev

Ofev

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Ogsiveo

Ogsiveo Oral Tablet 100 MG, 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Ogsiveo Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Ojemda

Ojemda Oral Suspension Reconstituted Quantity Limit: 96 ML Per 28 Days

Ojemda Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 28 Days
Ojjaara

Ojjaara Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
OLANZapine

OLANZapine Oral Tablet Dispersible

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters

Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Omeprazole

Omeprazole Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Omnipod 5 DexG7G6 Intro Gen 5

Omnipod 5 DexG7G6 Intro Gen 5

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 47



Omnipod S DexG7G6 Pods Gen 5

Omnipod 5 DexG7G6 Pods Gen 5 Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4)

Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4) Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Onureg

Onureg Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 28 Days
Opipza

Opipza Oral Film 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Opipza Oral Film 2 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Opsumit

Opsumit

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Orencia ClickJect

Orencia ClickJect Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days
Orencia

Orencia Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days
Orkambi

Orkambi Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 48



Orserdu

Orserdu Oral Tablet 345 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Orserdu Oral Tablet 86 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Oseltamivir Phosphate

Oseltamivir Phosphate Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 180 Days

Osphena

Osphena Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 90 Days
Otezla

Otezla Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Otezla Oral Tablet Therapy Pack 4 x 10 & 51 x20
MG

Quantity Limit

: 55 EA Per 180 Days

oxyCODONE HCI

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet Abuse-Deterrent 15
MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen Oral Tablet 10-325
MG, 2.5-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 49



Paliperidone ER

Paliperidone ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 1.5 MG, 3 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Paliperidone ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pantoprazole Sodium

Pantoprazole Sodium Oral Tablet Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

PAZOPanib HCI

PAZOPanib HCI Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 1 Day
Pemazyre

Pemazyre Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 21 Days
Penciclovir

Penciclovir Quantity Limit: 5 GM Per 30 Days
Pifeltro

Pifeltro Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pioglitazone HCI

Pioglitazone HCl Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 50



Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride

Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Pioglitazone HCl-metFORMIN HCI

Pioglitazone HCI-metFORMIN HCl

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pirfenidone

Pirfenidone Oral Tablet 267 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Pirfenidone Oral Tablet 801 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pomalyst

Pomalyst

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Posaconazole

Posaconazole Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 20 ML Per 1 Day

Posaconazole Oral Tablet Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 51



Prasugrel HC1

Prasugrel HCI Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pregabalin ER

Pregabalin ER Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pregabalin

Pregabalin Oral Capsule 100 MG, 150 MG, 200
MG, 25 MG, 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pregabalin Oral Capsule 225 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Prevymis

Prevymis Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Prezcobix

Prezcobix Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Prezista

Prezista Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 12 ML Per 1 Day

Prezista Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Prezista Oral Tablet 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 1 Day

Prolia

Prolia Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 180 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 52



Qinlock

Qinlock

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

QuiNINE Sulfate

QuiNINE Sulfate Oral Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 30 Days
RABEprazole Sodium
RABEprazole Sodium Oral Tablet Delayed Release | Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Raldesy

Raldesy Quantity Limit: 40 ML Per 1 Day
Ramelteon

Ramelteon Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Ranolazine ER

Ranolazine ER

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Rasagiline Mesylate

Rasagiline Mesylate Oral

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Relistor

Relistor Oral

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Relistor Subcutaneous Solution 12 MG/0.6ML, 12
MG/0.6ML (0.6ML SYRINGE)

Quantity Limit

: 0.6 ML Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 53



Relistor

Relistor Subcutaneous Solution 8 MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.8 ML Per 1 Day

Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCI

Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCI

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Restasis Multidose

Restasis Multidose

Quantity Limit

: 16.5 ML Per 90 Days

Retacrit

Retacrit Injection Solution 10000 UNIT/ML, 10000
UNIT/ML(1ML), 2000 UNIT/ML, 3000 UNIT/ML,
4000 UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit

: 12 ML Per 28 Days

Retacrit Injection Solution 40000 UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Retevmo

Retevmo Oral Capsule 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Retevmo Oral Capsule 80 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Retevmo Oral Tablet 120 MG, 160 MG, 80 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Retevmo Oral Tablet 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Revuforj

Revuforj Oral Tablet 110 MG, 160 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Revuforj Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 54



Rexulti

Rexulti Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Reyvow

Reyvow Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days
Rezlidhia

Rezlidhia Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Rezurock

Rezurock Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Rezvoglar KwikPen

Rezvoglar KwikPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Ritonavir

Ritonavir Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 1 Day
Rivastigmine

Rivastigmine Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rivastigmine Tartrate

Rivastigmine Tartrate

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 55



Rizatriptan Benzoate

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Roflumilast

Roflumilast Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Romyvimza

Romvimza Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 28 Days
Rozlytrek

Rozlytrek Oral Capsule 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Rozlytrek Oral Capsule 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Rozlytrek Oral Packet Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 1 Day
Rubraca

Rubraca Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Rydapt

Rydapt Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Scemblix

Scemblix Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Scemblix Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Scemblix Oral Tablet 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 56



Scopolamine

Scopolamine Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Secuado

Secuado Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Selzentry

Selzentry Oral Tablet 25 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Serevent Diskus

Serevent Diskus Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Signifor

Signifor Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 1 Day
Sildenafil Citrate

Sildenafil Citrate Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir

Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 84 Days
Solifenacin Succinate
Solifenacin Succinate Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 57



Somavert

Somavert

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

SORAfenib Tosylate

SORAfenib Tosylate Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Spiriva HandiHaler

Spiriva HandiHaler Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Spiriva Respimat

Spiriva Respimat Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 30 Days
Spritam

Spritam Oral Tablet Disintegrating Soluble 1000 Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

MG, 250 MG, 500 MG

Spritam Oral Tablet Disintegrating Soluble 750 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Stiolto Respimat

Stiolto Respimat Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 30 Days
Stivarga

Stivarga Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Stribild

Stribild Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 58



SUMAtriptan

SUMAtriptan Nasal Solution 20 MG/ACT Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
SUMAtriptan Succinate
SUMAtriptan Succinate Oral Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution 6
MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 30 Days

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days
Auto-Injector 4 MG/0.5ML
SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 28 Days
Auto-Injector 6 MG/0.5ML
SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 30 Days
Prefilled Syringe 6 MG/0.5ML

SUMACtriptan Succinate Refill
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill Subcutaneous Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days
Solution Cartridge 4 MG/0.5ML
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill Subcutaneous Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 30 Days

Solution Cartridge 6 MG/0.5ML

SUNItinib Malate

SUNItinib Malate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Sunlenca

Sunlenca Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 180 Days

Sunlenca Oral Tablet Therapy Pack 4 x 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 180 Days

Sunlenca Oral Tablet Therapy Pack 5 x 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 180 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 59



Symdeko

Symdeko Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Sympazan

Sympazan Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Symtuza

Symtuza Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Tabrecta

Tabrecta Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Tacrolimus

Tacrolimus External Ointment 0.03 % Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 60 Days

Tacrolimus External Ointment 0.1 % Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 60 Days
Tadalafil (PAH)

Tadalafil (PAH) Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Tafinlar

Tafinlar Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Tagrisso

Tagrisso Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 60



Talzenna

Talzenna Oral Capsule 0.1 MG, 0.35 MG, 0.5 MG,
0.75 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Talzenna Oral Capsule 0.25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tasimelteon

Tasimelteon Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Tavneos

Tavneos Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Tazverik

Tazverik Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Temazepam

Temazepam Oral Capsule 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Temazepam Oral Capsule 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Tepmetko

Tepmetko

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 61



Terbinafine HCI

Terbinafine HCI Oral Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days
Teriflunomide

Teriflunomide Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Teriparatide

Teriparatide Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector
560 MCG/2.24ML, 620 MCG/2.48ML

Quantity Limit

: 2.48 ML Per 28 Days

Testosterone
Testosterone Transdermal Gel 1.62 %, 20.25 Quantity Limit: 150 GM Per 30 Days
MG/ACT (1.62%), 25 MG/2.5GM (1%), 40.5
MG/2.5GM (1.62%)
Testosterone Transdermal Gel 10 MG/ACT (2%) Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 30 Days
Testosterone Transdermal Gel 12.5 MG/ACT (1%), | Quantity Limit: 300 GM Per 30 Days
50 MG/5GM (1%)
Testosterone Transdermal Gel 20.25 MG/1.25GM | Quantity Limit: 75 GM Per 30 Days

(1.62%)

Tetrabenazine

Tetrabenazine Oral Tablet 12.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tetrabenazine Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Thalomid

Thalomid

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 62



Tibsovo

Tibsovo

Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Tolterodine Tartrate ER

Tolterodine Tartrate ER

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Toremifene Citrate

Toremifene Citrate

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Tradjenta

Tradjenta

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI ER

traMADol HCI1 ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 100 MG

Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 200 MG

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI1

traMADol HCI Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Trelegy Ellipta

Trelegy Ellipta Inhalation Aerosol Powder Breath
Activated 100-62.5-25 MCG/ACT, 100-62.5-25
MCG/INH, 200-62.5-25 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 63



Tresiba

Tresiba Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Tresiba FlexTouch

Tresiba FlexTouch Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Triazolam

Triazolam Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Trientine HC1

Trientine HCI Oral Capsule 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Trientine HCI1 Oral Capsule 500 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Triklo

Triklo Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Trintellix

Trintellix Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Triumeq PD

Triumeq PD Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Trospium Chloride ER

Trospium Chloride ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 64



Trulicity

Trulicity Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Truqap
Trugap Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 64 EA Per 28 Days

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Truseltiq (S0MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (S0MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Truseltiq (7SMG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tukysa

Tukysa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Turalio

Turalio Oral Capsule 125 MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024

Formulary ID 0025429
Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 65



Tymlos

Tymlos Quantity Limit: 1.56 ML Per 30 Days
Ukoniq

Ukoniq Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Uptravi

Uptravi Oral Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Uptravi Titration

Uptravi Titration

Quantity Limit

: 400 EA Per 28 Days

valGANciclovir HCI

valGANciclovir HCI Oral Solution Reconstituted

Quantity Limit

: 36 ML Per 1 Day

valGANciclovir HCI Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Valtoco 10 MG Dose

Valtoco 10 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Valtoco 15 MG Dose

Valtoco 15 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Valtoco 20 MG Dose

Valtoco 20 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 66



Valtoco 5 MG Dose

Valtoco 5 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Vanflyta
Vanflyta Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Varenicline Tartrate

Varenicline Tartrate Oral Tablet 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 365 Days

Veltassa

Veltassa Oral Packet 16.8 GM, 25.2 GM, 8.4 GM

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta

Venclexta Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

:4 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Starting Pack

Venclexta Starting Pack

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 365 Days

Venlafaxine HCI ER

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Capsule Extended
Release 24 Hour 150 MG, 37.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Capsule Extended
Release 24 Hour 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 67



Venlafaxine HCI ER

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 150 MG, 37.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 225 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Verquvo

Verquvo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Verzenio

Verzenio Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Vilazodone HC1

Vilazodone HCl Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Viread

Viread Oral Powder Quantity Limit: 225 GM Per 30 Days

Viread Oral Tablet 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Vitrakvi

Vitrakvi Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Vizimpro

Vizimpro Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 68



Vonjo

Vonjo

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Voranigo

Voranigo Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Voranigo Oral Tablet 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Voriconazole

Voriconazole Oral Tablet 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Vraylar

Vraylar Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Vraylar Oral Capsule Therapy Pack Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days
Vyndagqel

Vyndagel Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Welireg

Welireg Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xalkori

Xalkori Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xarelto

Xarelto Oral Tablet 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 69



Xarelto

Xarelto Oral Tablet 2.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xarelto Starter Pack

Xarelto Starter Pack Quantity Limit: 102 EA Per 365 Days
Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)
Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose) Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 56 EA Per 28 Days

Xcopri

Xcopri Oral Tablet 100 MG, 25 MG, 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Xcopri Oral Tablet 150 MG, 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xcopri Oral Tablet Therapy Pack

Quantity Limit

: 28 EA Per 28 Days

Xdemvy

Xdemvy

Quantity Limit

: 20 ML Per 365 Days

Xeljanz

Xeljanz Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 10 ML Per 1 Day

Xeljanz Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 70



Xeljanz XR

Xeljanz XR Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Xermelo

Xermelo Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xifaxan

Xifaxan Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xigduo XR

Xigduo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
10-1000 MG, 10-500 MG, 5-500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Xigduo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
2.5-1000 MG, 5-1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xiidra

Xiidra Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xospata

Xospata Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 20 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 71



Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 10 MG, 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 16 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 12 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy | Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
Pack 60 MG

Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)
Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly) Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 16 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 72



Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)

Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)

Quantity Limit

: 32 EA Per 28 Days

Xtandi

Xtandi Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Xtandi Oral Tablet 40 MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Xtandi Oral Tablet 80 MG Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xyrem

Xyrem Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
Yonsa

Yonsa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Zaleplon

Zaleplon Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days
Zebutal

Zebutal Oral Capsule 50-325-40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Zejula

Zejula Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Zelboraf

Zelboraf

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 73



Zolinza

Zolinza

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

ZOLMitriptan

ZOLMitriptan Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Zolpidem Tartrate ER

Zolpidem Tartrate ER

Quantity Limit

: 90 EA Per 365 Days

Zolpidem Tartrate

Zolpidem Tartrate Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 90 EA Per 365 Days

Zonisade

Zonisade Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 1 Day
Zurzuvae

Zurzuvae Oral Capsule 20 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 365 Days

Zurzuvae Oral Capsule 30 MG Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days
Zydelig

Zydelig Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Zykadia

Zykadia Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 74



Index

A

Abacavir Sulfate.........ccccoeveniininiiniiinens 2
Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine.................... 2
Abiraterone Acetate ..........cooceevueriereeniennnens 2
ADITteZA....cciiieeiieeeiieeeee e 2
Acetaminophen-Codeine..............cccoeeunenee. 2
Acetaminophen-Codeine #2...........cccccuee.. 2
Acetaminophen-Codeine #3..............c......... 2
Acetaminophen-Codeine #4...........c.cccu.... 2
ACEMIA...coiiiiiiiiiieiieeceeeceee e 3
Actemra ACTPen........cccccvvveeviciiieeeiiieees 3
ACYCIOVIT.c.uiiiiiiciieiieeeeeee e 3
AdempPas .......oooevvieiiieeeeee e 3
Advair HFA ... 3
ATMOVIZ .ottt 3
AKCEZA ..o 3
ALCCENSA...ceviieciiieeiie e 3
Aliskiren Fumarate............cocccevervierienennene 4
Almotriptan Malate...........ccceeevveeiieennnenn. 4
Alogliptin Benzoate ...........cccceeeevveruveeneennen. 4
Alogliptin-metFORMIN HCl...................... 4
Alogliptin-Pioglitazone.............ccccccveeunennnen. 4
Alosetron HCl ........cccooviiiiiiniiiiiiccee, 4
ALPRAZolam ...c.eeviiiiiiiiiiciiccicceee, 4
ARUNDIIG ..o, 4,5
ALYt 5
Ambrisentan.........cocceeeeeerienieeiieenieeeeen. 5
Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER................ 5
Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine............ 5
Androderm .........cccooeeviiiiiiniiieee, 5
Anoro EIlpta.......cocevieviniiniiiinicniccee 5
APOKYN ettt 6
Apomorphine HCl..........ccooiiiininiiinns 6
APTEPILANT ...vveeiieeeiieeeiee e 6
ARIPiprazole.........ccccevvveeviieniieiiecieeieeen. 6
Armodafinil.........coceviiiiniiniiii 6
Arnuity EIlpta .....coovveviieeiieeieciee e, 6
Asenapine Maleate...........cccoeceeeiienienieenen. 6
Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER........................... 6
Atazanavir Sulfate............cccooeeeiiininnnnenen. 7
Atomoxetine HCl...........coccoiiiiiiiininen. 7
AUGLYTO et 7
Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025
Page | 75

AUSLEO oo 7
Austedo XR.....oooiiviiiiiiieiiiieeeeee e 7
Austedo XR Patient Titration...................... 7
AUVELILY...eeeiieieiieeeeeee e 8
Avmapki Fakzynja Co-Pack ...................... 8
Avonex Pen.......ccoocveeiiiiiiniiiieee, 8
Avonex Prefilled .........cccoovvnviiiiiiiiiiinnnnen, 8
AYVAKI .t 8
B

Balversa.......coooueeeieeieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8
Belsomra ......coooovevvevieiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 8
Benlysta......c.oooveeeiieniieiieieceeee e 9
BeSIremi c.ccceiiiviiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeee e 9
Bosentan..........cocceveeeiiieiiiiieee 9
BoSulif.....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 9
Braftovi......ccoooevvviiei 9
Breyna.....cooooooiiiiiii 9
Brilinta .......coovveiiiioiiieeeeeeee e 9
Briviact......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeee e 9,10
BruKinsa.......cccoeeeeveieeieiieieeeeieee e 10
Budesonide-Formoterol Fumarate ............ 10
Buprenorphine HCl...........c.ccccveevieiirnnn. 10
Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI .......... 10
buPROPion HCI ER (XL)......c.cccvevuvrnnenne 10
Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine................... 10, 11
Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine ..................... 11
C

(0721070311157 1 . GRS 11
Calquence.........oocueeveeriiienieeeese e 11
Caplyta.....cccveeeeiieeiieee e, 11
CeleCcoXib ..uvviiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 11
ChantiX.......cooovvvveeeiieiieeeieeeeee e, 11
Chantix Continuing Month Pak ................ 11
chlordiazePOXIDE HCl..............cccouu...... 12
Cinacalcet HCI ...........cccooveiiiiiiiiiii, 12
CloBAZam..........ccooveveviiiiieeeiiieeeecieee, 12
clonazePAM......cccoovviiviieeeene, 12
CIONIDINE.......oeeeecivvieeeeiieeeeeieee e 12
CloNIDine HCI .........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiciiieen, 12
Clorazepate Dipotassium ..........c.cccceeeueeee. 12
CoartemM..........cooovvviiiiiiiiiiiie 13
Cobenty....ccoeviieiieieeiee e 13



Cobenfy Starter Pack ...........ccccvveviieennnenn.
Combivent Respimat...........ccceeverveennennne.
070071145 - TR SRS
CotelliC....eviinieieieieiceeeeeee e
Cyclobenzaprine HCl..............cccceveennneen.
CYClOSPORINE ......ccooooviiiiiiieieeiee,
D

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate..................
Dalfampridine ER ...........ccoevveiiiiieenen.
Danziten ......cocceeveveenienienieeneeeeeeeen
Darunavir ........cccceeeevveeeciie e
Dasatinib ......cceeverieiiinienieieneeeen
DaurisSmo........ccccveeeevieeriieeeiee e

DeSCOVY ..ottt
Desvenlafaxine ER...........cccccoevveeineennen.
Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER....................
Dexedring........ccoeeeevveeeieeeciie e
Dexmethylphenidate HCl..........................
Dexmethylphenidate HC1 ER ...................
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate......................
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER ...............
diazePAM ..o
Dificid .oooeeeeiieieeie
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate....................
Donepezil HCI ........cccoociiviiiniiiiicne.
Dovato.....cooviieiiiiiiiecen
Drizalma Sprinkle ..........ccccoccenieneniinnnnne.
Dronabinol ........c.cccooiiiiiniiiiie
Droxidopa ....c..coceeveeieniinieicnceecee
DULoxetine HCl........cccccoviiiiiiniiiiiee
DupiXent.......cccceceereenienieneeienienieeieeeene
Duramorph ......ccceeeeiieniieeieee e,
E

Edurant.........ccocooiiiniiiie
Efavirenz......ccccoeoeeiiieiiiiiiieeee
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF..............
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir ...............
ENQUIS oo,
Eltrombopag Olamine...........c.ccecevvenennee.
Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF .....................

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 76

ENndocet ....ccveeeiiieiieeee e, 19
Enoxaparin Sodium...........cceeevveriennrnnnnnn. 19
ENtecavir .......coovveeveiieeeiieeciee e, 20
Entresto ....ooveevieiiiiiiiiicicccec 20
EPINEPHIING......cceeiiiiieieeeeeeee 20
Eprontia........cccceevievciienieeiieeieeceneeeen 20
Ergotamine-Caffeine..........c.ccccceeveveeneen. 20
Erivedge ...ccoveeiieiieeiieieceeeeee e 20
Erleada .......ccoooiiiiiiiii 20
Erlotinib HCl.......cocooviiiiiiiee 21
Erzofti oo 21
Escitalopram Oxalate............cccccveereveennnnnn 21
ESZIC. it 21
Eslicarbazepine Acetate............cccceeuveneen. 21
Esomeprazole Magnesium........................ 22
ESzopiclone........ccceeeevvenieeiieiiiciienieeie 22
Etravirine........cccccveeeveeecieeeee e, 22
Everolimus ......ccccoveeviniinienicnieceeee 22
EVOtaz .....oooveiiiiieeeeeee e 22
Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle................ 22
F

Fanapt......coooveviiieiiieeeeee e, 22
Farxiga ......occevieeiienieeceeeeee 23
Farydak .......ccoooveviiiiiiiiiicceeee 23
Febuxostat........ccocceeviieniiiiieieeceieee 23
fentaNYL ..o 23
fentaNYL Citrate .......cccoevveeveenienieeiene 23
Fetzima........ccoooiiiiiiiiice 23
Fetzima Titration........cccceeeeevieeieenieenne 23
FAasp oeeeeiee e 24
Fiasp FlexTouch.........cccceoieveniinenicnnenne. 24
Fiasp PenFill .....c.cooovviiiiiiiiieeee, 24
Fiasp PumpCart.......ccccoceevvevenicnenicnnenne. 24
Fintepla .....cccoeeviieeiiieeee e, 24
Firdapse......cccoveeverieneniiniceniccccee 24
Firmagon ........cccceveeieeeiieceieeee e, 24
Firmagon (240 MG Dose)........cccceevueeueenee. 24
Flurazepam HCl.........ccooeveiiiiiiieee. 25
FOTEO ..o 25
Fotivda .....oooiiiiiiiiie 25
Frovatriptan Succinate ..........c.ccceeeveennenne. 25
Fruzaqgla.......cccooovvveeiiiieeee e, 25
Fycompa......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 25



G

GEeNVOYA .eouiiiiiiiieeiieeeiee et
(€11 00] 50 N S
Glatopa....cccveeeveeeieeieceee e
Glmepiride ........eevevveeeeieeeieeciee e,
lipIZIDE ....oooviiiiiiieieecee e
glipiZIDE ER .....oovviiiiiee e
glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HCl....................
Gomekli...coovveeeiieeieeceeeee e
Granisetron HCl.........c.ccooeviiniininennnne.
guanFACINE HCI ER........ccoceiiiniienne.
H

26

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)27

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen...................
HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen..............
Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen.............c.cccueenneen.
HYDROmorphone HCI .............ccceene.

ICIUSIZ. et
Icosapent Ethyl.........ccooooiiiiiiiiiie
IDHIFA ..ot
Imatinib Mesylate ..........cccceceneenenicnnnnne.
Imbruvica ........ocevveviniiniiiinicce,

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen...............
Insulin Aspart......ccccceevevveenieeeeiieeieeee.
Insulin Aspart FlexPen..........cccceevienneenne.
Insulin Aspart PenFill ...........cccccoeienneen.
Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspart ....................
Insulin Glargine-yfgn.........ccccoevvvvveennenn.
Invega Hafyera.......ccccooceevininincnicnnenne.
Invokamet ........ccoceeniiiiiiniiie
Invokamet XR.....c.ccooeviininiiiniiiinicnene,
Invokana.......ccceeieiiiiiine
ISeNtress...coovvvieviiiiiiiiiiicccce
Isentress HD..oooooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicce,
TtOVEDT .o,
[traconazole..........ccoooueeveenieiiinniiienee

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 77

27

Ivabradine HCl........ooovvemmieeeeieieeeee. 31

IWIHIN e 31
J

JaKafi oo 32
Janumet .......cccooviiiiiiiii, 32
Janumet XR.....ccoooiiiiiiiie 32
JanuVIA ....oeeiiieee 32
JAYPITCA .o 32
Juluca ..o, 32
K

Kalydeco ....ccoeeviiieeiieeiieecie e, 32
Kerendia.......cccoecevieniniiniiiiiienceceee, 33
Kisqali (200 MG Do0S€).......cevuveeveeiiennanne 33
Kisqali (400 MG Do0S€).....cccerverveeeennnnne. 33
Kisqali (600 MG Do0S€).......cevveeveenirennne 33
Kisqali 200 DOSe.....cveevvveevieiieeiieriieeiens 33
Kisqali 400 Dose.......ccoovveeerieeciieeieeennen. 33
Kisqali 600 DOSe........ceovveerieiireiieiieenens 33
Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose)................ 33
Kisqgali Femara (400 MG Dose)................ 34
Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose)................ 34
Krazati.....ccoccoveeienieieieeieceeeee 34
L

Lacosamide ........cccceevuevienienienieniceiceenee, 34
Lansoprazole.......c..cccceeceeniininicnennicnnenne. 34
Lapatinib Ditosylate.........c.ccceevvverrveennneen. 34
Lazcluze ....cc.eeveieiieiieieeeeeeeee 34
Lenalidomide .........ccccooviiniiiniiiiiniinene 34
Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)................... 35
Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose) .................... 35
Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose).................... 35
Levemir......cccoovieiieniieieeceeeee e 36
Levemir FlexPen........ccccoooiiiiiiininnnn. 36
Levemir FlexTouch........ccccocceviinininnnne. 36
L-Glutamine..........coeceeveiniieeninniienieeeene 36
Libervant.......ccoceveeveniinienenenceiceeee, 36
Lidocaine.........ccoveeniiiniiniiiieeiceieeee 36
Lidocaine HCl........ccccoocveniiiiniiniiiicene. 36
Lidocaine-Prilocaine...........ccccoecueeniennen. 36



Linezolid .......oooovveeiiieieeee e,
LINZESS oo
Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate..................
LIVEENCILY .ovveeiieeiieie et
Lonsurf.......ccoeeviieeieeceeee e,
Lopinavir-Ritonavir ..........cccccceeeeveenieennnnn.
LORazepam ........ccccceeeevvveeeenciieeeeeiieeene
Lorbrena.......ccooeeeevvevieiiiiiiiiiiieeeenn, 37,

Lubiprostone .........ccceeeeveeeeveeeciee e,
Lumakras.......ccceeveeniiiiiiniiiiieciceecee
Lurasidone HCl..........ccoevevieeciieeieee.
Lybalvi.ccooeiiieiieiieieeecceeeeeee
Lynparza ........cccooviiiiiniiiiiiiiciieeeee
Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)....................
Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)....................
Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)....................
M

MaraVIroC .....cvevueeriieieniieieeie e
MaAVYTEL..coiiiiiiiiiiieeeeece e
MEKINISt ..o
MEKLOVI .t
Mesalamine.......c.ccceeveevieenienieenieeneeniee
Mesalamine ER..........ccccoooiiiiiiiiinin.
metFORMIN HCl ...,
metFORMIN HCLER ..o,
Methadone HCl..........ccccooviiiiiniiiniines
Methylphenidate HCl............c.cccoevieneenne.
Methylphenidate HCI ER..........................
Methylphenidate HC1 ER (CD) ................
Methylphenidate HC1 ER (OSM) .............
MIFEPRIStONE ......ooviiiiiiiiiie
Montelukast Sodium...........ccccceviiniiennn.
Morphine Sulfate ..........ccoceeveriineniinnenne.
Morphine Sulfate (PF) .......c.ccocevvvvieenneen.
Morphine Sulfate ER ............cccoociiininn.
MOUNJATO.....vvveeiieeeiie et
MovantiK ........coecvevernenieninenieneeeeee,

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 78

N

Naratriptan HCl..........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiieeee 43
Nayzilam......cocoeeeveenciieeeieece e 43
NETLYNX v 43
NEUPTO...eevviieeeiiee et 43
NicOtrol NS ...ooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 44
Nilotinib HCI .......cccoeiiiiiieieeeee 44
NINLATO .ot 44
NiItroglyCerin.....ccveevcvieeecieeeeiee e 44
NOVOLIN 70/30....cciiiiiiiieiieeiieiieereeiens 44
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen..........ccccoeeuneene. 44
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Relion............... 44
NovoLIN 70/30 ReliOn .........ccccveeenneeennee. 44
NOVOLIN No..oviiiiiieiieeeeeee e 45
NovoLIN N FlexPen.........ccccceevevieennennnee. 45
NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn .................... 45
NovoLIN N ReliOn.......ccccoeevveeevieeiienee, 45
NOVOLIN R .coiiiiie e 45
NovoLIN R FlexPen ........ccccceevevieennennne. 45
NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn..................... 45
NovoLIN R ReliOn........cccceevvvveiieenienee, 45
NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn....................... 46
NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn.................... 46
NovoLOG ReliOn.......cccoevveeiieiienieeen. 46
NUDEQA .. 46
NUEAEXLA ..veeevieeiieeeiee e 46
Nuplazid.......cccoeviniinininiieccc 46
(0]

OdefSey ..cooveeeieeiieieeeee e 46
(014 10) 11/ TSRS 46
OfeV..eieeee e 47
OZSIVEO weeeeeiieeiiee ettt 47
Ojemda......c.ooeiieiieieeee e 47
(O - ISR 47
OLANZAPINE .....ooveeeiiieeienieneeieeieeieene 47
Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters........................ 47
Omeprazole........coceeeeneenenieneeneeicneee, 47
Omnipod 5 DexG7G6 Intro Gen 5S............ 47
Omnipod 5 DexG7G6 Pods Gen 5 ........... 48
Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4) ................. 48
ONUIEE....cooiviiiiiiiiiee et 48
OPIPZA.aeiiiiiieeieeeeee ettt 48
OPSUMIL...couviiiiieiieiie e 48
L0531 103 - H RS 48



Orkambi ......coeeveeieniiniieneeeeee, 48
OrSerdu....c.eeeieeiieiecceee e 49
Oseltamivir Phosphate ...........ccccceevvenneenee. 49
OSPheNa.......ceevevieeeiiieeieeeee e 49
Otezla ...c.eeeieiieeeieeeee 49
oxyCODONE HCl .....cccoeoiiiieiiieee, 49
Oxycodone-Acetaminophen ..................... 49
P

Paliperidone ER .........cccooviieiiiniiiiine 50
Pantoprazole Sodium ............ccccveeveuveennnenn. 50
PAZOPanib HClI ........cocooviiiiiiiiicnne, 50
Pemazyre.......cooeeeviiiiiiiiiiiee, 50
Penciclovir ......ooceveevenienieieee, 50
Peltro.....cooeveeeeieeceeee e, 50
Pioglitazone HCl..........c.cccvveeviiniiiiee 50
Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride................... 51
Pioglitazone HCl-metFORMIN HCI ........ 51
Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose).................... 51
Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose).................... 51
Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose).................... 51
Pirfenidone..........cocoevevienieienienicicnee, 51
Pomalyst.....c.covueiiiiiiiiieeee 51
Posaconazole.........ccccceeveeniiiiiiniiiniine 51
Prasugrel HCl......c..cccoviiniiiiniiiiiicee, 52
Pregabalin ........ccccoeeiieviieiiieee e, 52
Pregabalin ER ........cccoociiiiiiiniiiiine, 52
Prevymis .....cooocvveviiieniieeeie e, 52
PrezcobiX......covieeiieniieiiecieeeeee 52
Prezista.....coccoovieiiiiniii 52
Prolia......ccoooieiiiiiei 52
Q

QINOCK...coiiiiiieiieieeee e 53
QuiNINE Sulfate........ccceoevienieiinienne. 53
R

RABEprazole Sodium..........ccccceeveuveennenn. 53
Raldesy.....coceverieniiiiniiiecnieecceee, 53
Ramelteon .........coccooviiiiniiiiiiie 53
Ranolazine ER .........cccccoviiiiiniiiiine 53
Rasagiline Mesylate...........cccceecvveveveennenn. 53
ReEliSIOT . ..ccciiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeiieeee, 53,54
Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCl................. 54
Restasis Multidose .........cccoecevvenenienennne. 54
Retacrit.....oooeeiieiiiiice 54

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 79

RetevMO oo, 54
RevUfOr] oot 54
ReXUlti.uviieiieeiieceeee e, 55
REYVOW .eoiiiiiiieee 55
Rezlidhia.......ccovvvveciieeiieee e, 55
Rezurock ........coecvevieviniiniiiiieneecee 55
Rezvoglar KwikPen .........ccocevvviiiiieennnen. 55
RItONAVIT .o 55
Rivastigmine ........ccccceeeevveeecieeeciie e, 55
Rivastigmine Tartrate............cceeeveerveennenne 55
Rizatriptan Benzoate..........c.ccccvvveenveenenn. 56
Roflumilast........ccoeeevenieniininienieieee, 56
Romvimza........ccccoeevveeiiieeiieeciee e, 56
ROZIYIEeK...cveeeiieiieeiieeeeeeeeee e 56
Rubraca .......ccccocovveeviiieieeceeeee e, 56
Rydapt...cccoovieeiiiieeiieeeceeeeeee e 56
S

SCemMDBIIX ...eeevieiieieiieieeeeeee 56
Scopolamine...........ccoecueeieeniiiiiieniieeeee, 57
Secuado ......ooviiniiiiiie 57
SeIZEeNtry ....coceevveeiiriiniiicieeee 57
Serevent Diskus ........cccceeveieriiiiniiencenens 57
SIENILOT ..o 57
Sildenafil Citrate ..........ccoceveeveerierienieenens 57
Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir ........c..ccccceceeneenee 57
Solifenacin Succinate............cccceeveeeeeenee. 57
SOMAVETL ....eeiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 58
SORAfenib Tosylate........c.cceevveeeeieeennnnnns 58
Spiriva HandiHaler ..........c.cccocceoeniinennen. 58
Spiriva Respimat..........cccccvvveieeiniiennnnnne 58
SPritam.......coceeveevenienieeceeeee 58
Stiolto Respimat.........ccceevveeerveeinieeennennns 58
SHIVArZa ..ooveeiiieeienicecce e 58
Sribild....coeeeieieeee 58
SUMALIPAN. .c..eeveriiiieeieeieeceeeeieeee 59
SUMAtriptan Succinate...........cccocveeenneenne 59
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill.................. 59
SUNItinib Malate.........cccceevieriienieneenn. 59
Sunlenca.........cooeeverieniineniiniie 59
SymdeKo .....coeevveeviiieeiieee e 60
SYMPazan.........ceeecveeeriieeinieeeniee e 60
SymMtuZa.......cooevviiiieeriiieeeeee e 60
T

Tabrecta.......cooveeeerieiieieceee 60



TaGLISSO.eeeiiieiieeieeiee e
Talzenna......cccoovvveeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e,
Tasimelteon.......ccccuvveeeeiveeeeeiiiieeceeieeeeen,
TaVNEOS ...coovvviieiiiiiii
TazZVEriK ...ooovviieeciieeeeee e
Temazepam........ccceeeeeecveeeeeiiiieeeeriieee e
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate ................
Tepmetko ....ooevvveeeeiieeiieeeeee e,
Terbinafine HCl ...........cccccoooviviiiiiinie,
Teriflunomide .........ccoovvvvvvvviiieiiiiiiiinnnnee,
Teriparatide........ccoeeveecvienieeieeieeieeeee,
TeStOStEIONE ...vvveeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeee e,
Tetrabenazine............cooevveeeeeviveeeeeeineeeen,
Thalomid......cccouvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecieeee,
TIDSOVO oo
Tolterodine Tartrate ER ............ccoevunneee.n.
Toremifene Citrate............cooevvvveeevenneeennn.
Tradjenta .......cccoeeeeiiiiiienieeeece
traMADOlI HCl .........ooooviiiiiiiiiiee,
traMADOl HCI ER .......oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiis
Trelegy Ellipta .....cccovevvveieeiieiieeieee,
TreSIDA......coveeiiiieeiie e
Tresiba FlexTouch .......ccccccvvveviiiiiiiinnnnnne.
Triazolam .....cccoevveeviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee,
Trientine HCL...........ooovvvviniiiiiiiiiinee,
TIIKIO ceiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e
TrintelliX ..oooovvvvieieeieeieeeeeeee e,
Triumeq PD.....ooooiiiiiiiie,
Trospium Chloride ER...........ccoeevnienneen.
Trulicity...ooovevieneeieiccece,
TIUQAD vveeeeiiiee e

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 80

Uptravi Titration .........ccceeeeevveeeveeeeveeennnen. 66
A\

valGANciclovir HCI .............ccccoooeiiiea. 66
Valtoco 10 MG Dose .......cccveeeeveeecnveenne. 66
Valtoco 15 MG Dose .......cccoeevvieeeecnieenn, 66
Valtoco 20 MG Dose .......cccvveeeveeecnreennee. 66
Valtoco S MG Dose ......c.oeeeeevvieeeciieenn, 67
Vanflyta.......ccoocoeevieniieniiiieeieeeeee e 67
Varenicline Tartrate ..............ccccoeeeeenieenn. 67
Veltassa.....coouveeeveeeciieeeiieeeiee e 67
VencleXta .....ooeeeeeeveeeeieiiieeeecieee e 67
Venclexta Starting Pack............cccoevenen. 67
Venlafaxine HCI ER ........................... 67, 68
VEeIQUVO...ceeiiieeiiieeieeeieeeeee e 68
VEIZENIO ....ccovvieeeecieeeeeeceee e 68
Vilazodone HCl ..........ccooooeviiiiiiiiieeene. 68
Viread........ooovveeeieiiieeeeeieee e 68
VIaK VI covecciiicceece e 68
AYA V41 111) (o TR 68
VONJO.uiiiiiieiieeieeiieeie ettt 69
VOranigo ......cooceeeveeniienieeeieeiie e 69
Voriconazole.........coeeeeueeeecieeecciee e, 69
Vraylar ..o 69
Vyndagel......cooovevieeciieniiiiieicceeeee 69
W

WENTEZ...oeeeiieeiieeieeeeeee e, 69
X

XaIKOTT wevvvieeciiiee e 69
XareltO..uuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 69, 70
Xarelto Starter Pack...........cccoveiiiiininnn. 70
XCOPIT ittt 70
Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose) ................... 70
Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose) ..........c........ 70
XACMVY .viiiiiiieiiecieeee e 70
XeJaNZ ....oovuiiviiiiiniiiie e 70
Xeljanz XR...ooveovieeieeeieeeieee e, 71
D G5 01111 (o PRSP 71
XifaXAN...eii i 71
Xigduo XR..ooooiiiiieiieieceee e 71
KUAIA e 71
XOSPALA ..o 71
Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)............... 71
Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)................. 72
Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)............... 72



Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)................. 72

Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)............... 72
Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)................. 72
Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)............... 73
D 7. 14§ DO RS 73
XYTEIM ciiieeiiieeiiee ettt 73
Y

YONSA .o 73
V/

Zaleplon .....c.oovvieiiieiiieieceeeee e 73
Zebutal ......ccovviiiiiie e, 73

Y0055 MPC092465 NSR_C 10012024
Formulary ID 0025429

Version 039

Last Updated: 08/20/2025

Page | 81

ZRJUIA ..o 73
Zelboraf........ooocieiieiieieeee e 73
ZOINZA ...ooeeiiieeieeeieeee e 74
ZOLMItriptan.......cccecveeveeecveenieeieenreeeeens 74
Zolpidem Tartrate ........cccceeevveeeveeerreennnnen. 74
Zolpidem Tartrate ER ..........cccoccvieirnnnn. 74
Z0n1SAdC ......eeeiiiiiiiieee e 74
ZUTZUVAE .cnvvieeniieeeiieeeireeeieeesveeesveeennnees 74
A (<] VTSR 74
Zykadia ......cooeeiiiiieeiieeeee 74



A PRESBYTERIAN Form Approved

Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc. OMB# 0938-1421

Presbyterian Insurance Company, Inc.

Multi-Language Insert
Multi-language Interpreter Services

English: We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have
about our health or drug plan. To get an interpreter, just call us at 1-855-592-
7737 (TTY: 711). Someone who speaks English/Language can help you. This is a
free service.

Spanish: Tenemos servicios de intérprete sin costo alguno para responder
cualquier pregunta que pueda tener sobre nuestro plan de salud o medicamentos.
Para hablar con un intérprete, por favor llame al 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711).
Alguien que hable espanol le podra ayudar. Este es un servicio gratuito.

Navajo/Diné: Dii ats’iis doo azee’ binda'i ditkidgo, Dinek’'ehji yadatti‘iigi ta’ bich'|’
hadiidzih. Béésh bee hane’é t'aa jiik'e be” hadiilnih 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711).

Chinese Mandarin: FARERRVEIFRS  BIHEMREXTRERIGWREOEEE 1.
WMRIEFZBENEARS |, WHEHE 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). HATW P X TEARREFE
HWE R, XR—IRIIRS.

Chinese Cantonese: EHIPINBRIEMRBAIEFELRE , AURMAREEENTZF K5
. MNEFNFERTS , 553KE 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). EMBE P XMW A B EE S ITEM
BB, ER—EZBERK.

Tagalog: Mayroon kaming libreng serbisyo sa pagsasaling-wika upang masagot
ang anumang mga katanungan ninyo hinggil sa aming planong pangkalusugan o
panggamot. Upang makakuha ng tagasaling-wika, tawagan lamang kami sa 1-

855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Maaari kayong tulungan ng isang nakakapagsalita ng
Tagalog. Ito ay libreng serbisyo.

French: Nous proposons des services gratuits d'interprétation pour répondre a
toutes vos questions relatives a notre régime de santé ou d'assurance-
médicaments. Pour accéder au service d'interprétation, il vous suffit de nous
appeler au 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Un interlocuteur parlant Frangais pourra
vous aider. Ce service est gratuit.

Vietnamese: Chulng t6i cé dich vu thdng dich mién phi dé tra I18i cac cau hoi vé
chudng surc khée va chuong trinh thuéc men. Néu qui vi can théng dich vién xin
goi 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) sé c6 nhan vién ndi ti€ng Viét giup d3 qui vi. bay
la dich vu mién phi.

German: Unser kostenloser Dolmetscherservice beantwortet Ihren Fragen zu
unserem Gesundheits- und Arzneimittelplan. Unsere Dolmetscher erreichen Sie
unter 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Man wird Ihnen dort auf Deutsch weiterhelfen.
Dieser Service ist kostenlos.

Y0055 MPCO012306 NSR C 01112023 Form CMS-10802
(Expires 31/12/25)



Form Approved
OMB# 0938-1421

Korean: SAt= C|& E E&= &E E0| 2ot 20| Bl E2|0Xt F&8 89 MHIAE
Mot JAEL|CH &9 HHI*E O|23d}2{™H F3} 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) HEe 2
=28l FHA|R. B0 E St= BHYA 2o EE AQYLICE O] MH|AE RER

2 EEL|C}

Russian: Ecnv y Bac BO3HUKHYT BOMNpPOCbl OTHOCUTENIbHO CTPaxoBOro uawu
MeAMKAMEHTHOro njaHa, Bbl MOXeTe BOCMO0/1b30BaTbCA HaWMMK 6ecniaTHbIMK
ycnyramm nepeBoa4YmkoB. YTobbl BOCNOMb30BaTbCs yCNyraMu nepeBoayumnka,
Mo3BoHUTE HaM no TenegoHy 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Bam okaxeT nomoulb
COTPYAHUK, KOTOPbIN rOBOPUT NO-pyccku. [laHHaa ycnyra 6ecnnatHas.

Lol 45090 Jsan sl daally et dind 51 e el dulaall (5 5l aa jiall Cilers 2385 ) : Arabic
asias 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) e W Juai¥) (5 su clile il (5 ) 68 an jia o Jganll
Auilae 4a0d sda dlidcliay Ay jall aah o jadld

Hindi AR 4o\, A EAT B Ao IR T 3% DHH Y & SaE e & PaugaR o a4
SYTHATE U §. U gHIONAT FeoT™ R4 & OdY, §9 8 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) W
qﬁqm @5 D4 SN g <t ST § oMUt Heg R Tdhdl §. U8 Uh Hy4 Il .

Italian: E disponibile un servizio di interpretariato gratuito per rispondere a
eventuali domande sul nostro piano sanitario e farmaceutico. Per un interprete,
contattare il numero 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Un nostro incaricato che parla
Italianovi fornira I'assistenza necessaria. E un servizio gratuito.

Portuguese: Dispomos de servigos de interpretacao gratuitos para responder a
gualquer questdo que tenha acerca do nosso plano de saude ou de medicagao.
Para obter um intérprete, contacte-nos através do numero 1-855-592-7737 (TTY:
711). Ird encontrar alguém que fale o idioma Portugués para o ajudar. Este
servico é gratuito.

French Creole: Nou genyen sevis entéprét gratis pou reponn tout kesyon ou ta
genyen konsenan plan medikal oswa dwog nou an. Pou jwenn yon entéprét, jis
rele nou nan 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Yon moun ki pale Kreyol kapab ede w.
Sa a se yon sévis ki gratis.

Polish: Umozliwiamy bezptatne skorzystanie z ustug ttumacza ustnego, ktoéry
pomoze w uzyskaniu odpowiedzi na temat planu zdrowotnego lub dawkowania
lekdw. Aby skorzysta¢ z pomocy ttumacza znajgcego jezyk polski, nalezy

zadzwonic¢ pod numer 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Ta ustuga jest bezptatna.

Japanese: it O RERIRER & WMBEETSDCEATACERICEEZLT A
L. mPOBRY—E 2D HNFISNVWET, BRECHBICEAIC(E. 1-855-592-
7737 (TTY: 71 CHBFEC 2 & W, BARBZFRIA F MWZEVLZLET. ChEFEROD
t— ¥ 2TTY,

Y0055 MPCO012306 NSR C 01112023 Form CMS-10802
(Expires 31/12/25)



